504215086 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL BRATIN	10/19/2015
RAVI MYSORE SHANKER	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER, INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1429607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:crystal.susa@durect.comCorrespondent Name:DURECT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 10260 BUBB ROAD

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DURE-081INVPFWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN HELMER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Helmer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DURE081INVPFWO#page1.tif source=DURE081INVPFWO#page2.tif

PATENT 504215086 REEL: 041185 FRAME: 0552

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

International Application No. PCT/US2014/029607

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, by Karl Bratin and Ravi Mysore Shanker (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Waterford, Connecticut, and Stonington, Connecticut, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Compositions with a Rheological Modifier to Reduce Dissolution Variability"

filed on March 14, 2014 as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2014/029607

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) has acquired their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
4.1 22
Date 10/19/15 Name of Inventor Au Duck
Karl Bratin
State of Connecticut
County of New London ss. (Groton)
On this the 19th day of 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th 10th and 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th 10th and 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 10th before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer me, Nancy George me, Nanc
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.
Haran Maria Commencer
Signature of Notary Public NANCY M. GEORGE
Date Commission Expires: Notary Public
My Commission Expires 30 June 2016
The state of the s
Date 10/19/15 Name of Inventor Reus Mysers Shawler
Ravi Mysore Shanker
State of Connecticut
County of New London ss. (Groton)
On this the / day of / / // , 2015, before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared / // // // // // // // , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. NANCY M. GEORGE
NANCY M. GEORGE Notary Public
My Commission Eatings
Date Commission Expires: 30 June 2016

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

International Application No. PCT/US2014/029607

Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee
Signature
10 19 15 J. Michael Dixon
Date Name (print)
Assistant General Counsel, Pfizer Inc. Title and Company
State of Connecticut County of New London ss. (Groton)
On this the day of (to be , 2015, before me, Nancy George, the undersigned officer, personally appeared , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. NANCY M. GEORGE Signature of Notary Public Notary Public
Date Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 30.3 June 2016